# Associated Students of Moorpark College (ASMC)

Every registered student at Moorpark College constitutes the enrolled student body and is thereby a member of the Associated Students of Moorpark College, otherwise known as ASMC. Each spring semester the Moorpark College student body elects the ASMC Board of Directors.

What is the ASMC Board of Directors? The ASMC Board of Directors is comprised of Moorpark College students who volunteer their time to serve their campus community as the sole representative body of the students. The ASMC Board of Directors is the college's officially elected student government and exists to voice concerns and opinions on matters impacting Moorpark College students. The ASMC board of directors operate according to their governing documents, the Constitution and Standing Rules (https://www.moorparkcollege.edu/departments/studentservices/student-activities/associated-students/asmc-governingdocuments).

When does the ASMC Board of Directors meet? The weekly ASMC Board of Directors meetings are yet to be determined and this page will be updated when the date and time is finalized.

How do I know what they will discuss at their meetings? Community members can view the ASMC Board of Directors' weekly agendas, available on **BoardDocs** 

(https://go.boarddocs.com/ca/vcccd/Board.nsf/vpublic?open=), for meeting location and access information, as well as to view their priorities and planning.

What does the ASMC Board of Directors do?

Who serves on the ASMC Board?

How do I get involved with the ASMC Board?

How can I connect with the ASMC Board?

#### Address ASMC during public comment

The Associated Students of Moorpark College Board of Directors meets weekly. Styleges is a specific to the Associated Students of Moorpark College Board of Directors meets weekly. address the Board during public comment, or they can email ASMC President Melky Poitier(contact information on the right-hand side bar) to request an agenda item be added. See the "Attend the Board's weekly meeting" section below for more details on how to hear their discussions and weigh in.

### **Drop in to ASMC Board members' office hours**

ASMC Board members are available to connect with students and other members of the public during their

**Student Life Office** 

**Activities + Events** 

Advocacy + Civic Engagement

Associated Students of **Moorpark College (ASMC)** 

Clubs + Student **Organizations** 

Commencement

MC L.E.A.D.S. Program

Student Identification (ID) Cards

**Student Leadership Programs** + Honors Programs/Societies

**CURRENT ASMC AGENDAS** 

ARCHIVED AGENDAS, 5 **MINUTES** 

JOIN ASMC'S CANVAS SPELL

**Contact Associated Students** 

Karina Arteaga

ASMC President

**→** 805-553-4832 (tel:805-553-<u>4832)</u>

✓ ASMCPresident@vcccd.edu (m.)

General Email Account

**3** 805-553-4831 (tel:805-553-4831)

office hours. Stop by the Student Activities Office in the Campus Center (across from the Bookstore, next to the MakerSpace) to learn more about ASMC office hours or to speak with a student government

representative. Kristen Robinson

Provide feedback online

ASMC Advisor

Students can provide information (with the option to be anonymous) by completing the ASMC Contact Form (<a href="https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=a4qLu5knNE-\_koX4GbwAb8-krobinson@vcccd.edu">https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=a4qLu5knNE-\_koX4GbwAb8-krobinson@vcccd.edu</a> (mailto: Kv19O76VGoRbW\_rQeWfVUNFVTMThYODdXVlg1WFAwSE1FVUdUOTJQQS4u). krobinson@vcccd.edu)

#### Other ways to contact ASMC

Students and community members can connect with ASMC in a variety of other ways, including on social media, via email, on the phone, or in person. Click on your favorite option below to begin connecting with our Board of Directors. You can reach ASMC by email at <a href="mailto:ASMCBoard@vcccd.edu">ASMCBoard@vcccd.edu</a> (mailto:ASMCBoard@vcccd.edu or via phone at 805-553-4831.



(https://www.linkedin.com/compan y/associated-students-ofmoorpark-college-asmc/)



(https://www.facebook.com/Moorp arkCollegeAS)

# Attend the ASMC Board's weekly meeting

# Fall meetings:

The Associated Students of Moorpark College Board of Directors meetings are yet to be determined and this page will be updated when the date and time is finalized. Here are two ways to join the meeting:

- Click on this link: <a href="https://vcccd-edu.zoom.us/j/4212300924">https://vcccd-edu.zoom.us/j/4212300924</a>)
- Visit <a href="https://zoom.us/join">https://zoom.us/join</a>) and type in 421 230 0924 as the meeting ID

#### **Accommodations:**

Pursuant to the federal Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need any special accommodation or assistanc to attend or participate in the meeting, please direct your written request, as far in advance of the meeting a possible, to ASMCPresident@vcccd.edu and to krobinson@vcccd.edu.

#### Request an agenda item:

Have a suggestion for something you would like the ASMC Board to address? Email your request to *ASMCPresident@vcccd.edu* to have it added to an upcoming agenda.



2018-2019 ASMC President Andrew Lopez advocates to the MC President's Council for the addition of all-gender restrooms.